FORM 3

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Sachem Head GP LLC

399 PARK AVENUE, 32ND FLOOR

(First)

(Middle)

(Last)

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

INITIAL STATEMENT OF BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF **SECURITIES**

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0104

Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

									Tiouis p	ci response.
					n 16(a) of the Securities Exchange of the Investment Company Act of					
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Sachem Head Capital Management LP		<u>ent</u>	2. Date of Event Requiring Statement (Month/Day/Year) 11/13/2015		3. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol AUTODESK INC [ADSK]					
(Last) (First) (Middle) 399 PARK AVENUE					4. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title X Other (specify below) See Remarks			5. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)		
32ND FLOOR								Applicable Fo		dual or Joint/Group Filing (Check ole Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One
NEW YORK NY 10022								X Point filed by More than One Reporting Person		
(City) (Stat	te) (Zip)		Table I - N	on-Deriva	ative Securities Beneficia	Illy Owned				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 4)			OII-BEIIVE	2. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned (Instr. 4)	3. Owners Form: Dire	3. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)		4. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 5)		
Common Stock, par value \$0.01 ("Shares")				3,700,000	I		Pleas	se see footno	otes ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾	
		(e			ve Securities Beneficially ants, options, convertibl		es)			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 4)			2. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		3. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 4)		4. Conver	rcise		6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 5)
			Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	Deriva Securi	tive	or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5)	
Call Option ("right	to purchase")		(6)	04/10/2017	Common Stock	9,190,000	30)	I	Please see footnotes ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾
Put Option ("obliga	tion to purchase")		04/10/2017	04/10/2017	Common Stock	9,190,000	30)	I	Please see footnotes ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾
1. Name and Address of Sachem Head C	of Reporting Person* Capital Manageme	ent LF	<u>)</u>							
(Last) 399 PARK AVENU 32ND FLOOR	(First) JE	(Middle	e)							
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022	2							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)								
1. Name and Address of Uncas GP LLC										
(Last) 399 PARK AVENU	(First) JE, 32ND FLOOR	(Middle	e)							
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10022	2							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)								

(Street)							
NEW YORK	NY	10022					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	_				
(0.5)	(Glaic)	(=.p)					
1. Name and Addres	s of Reporting Person*						
Ferguson Scott D.							
			_				
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
399 PARK AVENUE, 32ND FLOOR							
(Street)							
NEW YORK	NY	10022					
			_				
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. In addition to Sachem Head Capital Management LP ("Sachem Head"), this Form 3 is being filed jointly by Uncas GP LLC ("SH Management"), Sachem Head GP LLC ("Sachem Head GP") and Scott D. Ferguson, each of whom has the same business address as Sachem Head and may be deemed to have a pecuniary interest in securities beneficially owned by it.
- 2. Includes 1,045,750 Shares directly owned by Sachem Head LP ("SH"), 1,304,250 Shares directly owned by Sachem Head Master LP ("SHM") and 1,350,000 Shares directly owned by SH Sagamore Master II Ltd. ("Sagamore Master II" and, together with SH and SHM, the "Sachem Head Funds"). The principal business of Sachem Head is to serve as investment advisor to certain affiliated funds, including the Sachem Head Funds. The principal business of SH Management is to serve as the general partner of Sachem Head. The principal business of Sachem Head GP is to serve as the general partner of certain affiliated funds, including SH and SHM. The principal occupation of Scott D. Ferguson is to serve as the managing partner of Sachem Head and the managing member of SH Management and Sachem Head
- 3. Each of Sachem Head, as the investment adviser to the Sachem Head Funds, SH Management, as the sole general partner of Sachem Head, and Scott Ferguson, as the managing partner of Sachem Head, may be deemed to beneficially own 3,700,000 Shares, 9,190,000 Call Options (as defined below) and 9,190,000 Put Options (as defined below) directly owned by the Sachem Head Funds. As the general partner of SH and SHM, Sachem Head GP may be deemed to beneficially own 2,350,000 Shares, 4,825,000 Call Options and 4,825,000 Put Options directly owned by SH and SHM. Each of Sachem Head, SH Management, Sachem Head GP and Scott Ferguson disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities reported hereon for purposes of Rule 16a-1(a) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, except to the extent of its or his pecuniary interest therein, if any.
- 4. Includes 2,147,125 American-style call options (the "Call Options") directly owned by SH, 2,677,875 Call Options directly owned by SHM and 4,365,000 Call Options directly owned by Sagamore Master II. The Call Options reference an aggregate of 9,190,000 Shares, have an exercise price of \$30.00 and expire on April 10, 2017.
- 5. Includes 2,147,125 European-style put options (the "Put Options") written by SH, 2,677,875 Put Options written by SHM and 4,365,000 Put Options written by Sagamore Master II. The Put Options reference an aggregate of 9,190,000 Shares, have an exercise price of \$30.00 and expire on April 10, 2017, provided that the exercise, termination or transfer of the Call Options will reduce the number of Put Options by the number of Call Options so exercised, terminated or transferred.
- 6. The Call Options were acquired between October 9, 2015 and November 4, 2015 and are exercisable on the date of acquisition.

Remarks:

The Reporting Persons are filing this report because each of the Reporting Persons is a member of a Section 13(d) group with Eminence Capital, LP and certain other entities as disclosed in a Schedule 13D filed on behalf of the Reporting Persons on November 16, 2015 (the "November 16 13D"). As of November 13, 2015, the members of this Section 13(d) group collectively owned more than 10% of the Issuer's outstanding Shares. The securities reported herein do not include any securities held by the Eminence Persons (as defined in the November 16 13D), as such shares are being reported in a separate Form 3 filing. The Reporting Persons disclaim any pecuniary interest in the securities held by the Eminence Persons.

/s/ Michael D. Adamski, as General Counsel	11/23/2015
/s/ Michael D. Adamski, as General Counsel	11/23/2015
/s/ Michael D. Adamski, as General Counsel	11/23/2015
/s/ Michael D. Adamski, as Attorney-in- Fact	11/23/2015
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 5 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.